This electrical interconnection shall be 
done at no cost or liability to COUNTY, and LICENSEE shall reimburse COUNTY for all reasonable 
out of pocket costs incurred in connection with any Interconnection agreement. Should the Utility 
demand fees or equipment at a cost exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars($ 25,000.00) for electrical 
interconnection requirements, LICENSEE may at its sole discretion cease to proceed with installation 
of the System without further obligation to COUNTY other than obligations which were incurred prior 
to notice from the Utility of the fees or the equipment costs and the obligation to restore the Facility to